# Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

# **CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET**

1. File Number: <b>19150</b>	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:				
6. Status: Approved Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: <b>5/4/2021</b>				
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID <b>56594</b> Add Seq#	8c. Landowne	S. S. Valley and	Person ID <b>53971</b> Add Seq#				
JERRY H & SANDRA L C 499 ROAD 18 HUGOTON, KS 67951-51		1231 R	JEFFERY J & JO A COX 1231 ROAD 14 HUGOTON, KS 67951-5109					
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □  8a	Person IDAdd Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	stem 🗌	Person IDAdd Seq#				
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DV								
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter				riller Copy				
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _						
			Date Prepared: <b>5/5/20</b> Date Entered:	<b>21</b> By: <b>AM</b> By:				

File No. 19150	0	11. County	y: SV	Ва	asin: CI	MARF	RON R	IVER			S	tream:	6				Formation Code: 211 Special Use:					
12. Points of Dive	ersion														Rate	and Qı	uantity					
MOD															A	Authori	zed		А	dditional		
DEL PDIV ENT	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	6	N	ʻW	r	Com	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rate		Quantit af	У	Rate gpm			Overlap PD Files
DEL 38085																						
ENT	SE NW NE	32	34S	36W		39	976	136	7						141	5	520		141	5 520	) ]	NONE
13. Storage: Rate	13. Storage: RateNF Quantityac/ft Additional RateNF Additional Quantityac/ft																					
14. Limitation:		af/yr	r at			(	gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)					
Limitation:		af/yr	r at				gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)					
15. 5YR Allocation	n: Allocation	Туре	_ s	tart Yea	ır		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ C	omment .			
16. Place of Use CHK				N	E½			NV	<b>V</b> ¹/₄			SV	<b>V</b> ¹/ <sub>4</sub>			S	E1/4		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
MOD DEL ENT PUSE	STR	ID	NE		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4				
MOD 11950			13	3 36	40	36	36	13	36	40					36	40	36	13	375	8a	N	15067; 40649
MOD 14173	32 34\$36	W 1									40	36	13	36					125	8c	Υ	15067; 40649
MOD 19693	29 34\$36	W 1													40	32.5	37.5	40	150	8a	Υ	15067; 40649
Base Acres:	Year:		Minimu	ım Reas	sonable	e Quar	ntity:															
Comments: NO	Comments: NOTE CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP AND MODIFICATION OF ACRES DEFINED BY EACH PUSE ID – NO NEW ACRES AUTHORIZED																					

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

May 5, 2021

JERRY H & SANDRA L COX 499 ROAD 18 HUGOTON, KS 67951-5108

RE: Water Right, File No. 19150

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

pc: Jeffery Cox

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 5<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2021, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 19,150 dated 5<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2021 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

JERRY H & SANDRA L COX 499 ROAD 18 HUGOTON, KS 67951-5108

Pc:

JEFFERY J & JO A COX 1231 ROAD 14 HUGOTON, KS 67951-5109

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

> Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is:   Groundwater   Surface water
Name and address of Applicant: <u>JERRY H &amp; SANDRA L COX</u>
499 ROAD 18 HUGOTON KS 67951-5108
Phone Number: () Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME AS ABOVE
Phone Number: () Email address:
The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land NAME:
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ TOTAL
ec. Twp. Range NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SW1
If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

4.	If this ap	plication	n is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	it is p	repose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to:				
	Owner of Land NAME:																		
	ADDRESS:																		
	(If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Se	c. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
			_																
			-				-			-	-								

For Office Use Only: Code	Fee \$ 100,00 TR #	Receipt Date 5-4-21	Check # 1360
---------------------------	--------------------	---------------------	--------------

3.

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:					
	One in the Quarter of	the	NC	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
	of Section, Township					
	in STEVENS County, Kansas,	3980 fe	et North	1400 feet Wes	t of Southeast co	rner of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized C	Quantity		Depth of well		(feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 02	GPS		feet North	feet	West)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will I					
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only					
	One in the SE Quarter of					
	of Section, Township	)	34	South, Range	36	(W),
- 1	in <u>STEVENS</u> County, Kansas,	3976 fe	et North	1367 feet Wes	t of Southeast co	rner of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Qu	ıantity		Proposed well de	enth (feet)	700'
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center					
1	This point is. Additional well Geo center	LIST STREET	water right	o triat will doe trilo p		·
. F	Propertly authorized point of diversion:					
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:	lh a		Ouartor of the		Quarter
	one in the Quarter of			Quarter or the		Quarter
	One in the Quarter of of Section, Township in County, Kansas,		at Nia wila	South, Range	t of Courth and too	(VV),
	in County, Kansas,	ie	et North	leet vves	t of Southeast co	(fact)
	Authorized Rate Authorized C	Quantity		Depth of well	f t	(leet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No.	GPS_		reet North	reet	ope as fallered
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will I					
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only					
	One in the Quarter of					
	of Section, Township			South, Range		(W),
	in County, Kansas,	fe	et North	feet Wes	t of Southeast co	orner of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Q					
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center	er List other	water right	s that will use this p	oint	
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following					
	(please be specific) LOSS OF PRODUCTION		300	200 100	North 0 100 2	200 300
				11111111111111111111111111111111111111		
			E		= -	_ =
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? X Yes [	No	200	+++	三 1 十 1 .	200
50.00			200		= '	200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?		E,	/	= -	- /=
	UPON APPROVAL		100	+ + + + +	= 1 + 1 .	+   100
			1		Ξ _	
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:		Ė		Ξ	1 1
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		West 0	apan haabaa haaba	. <b></b>	East
	PLUG / CAP		#		<del>-</del> -	
		r	100	+ + + + +	= 1 + 1	+   ≠ 100
	(b) When will this be done? <u>UPON COMPLETION</u>	1	E'	\	Ξ _	/
4 5			Ē		Ξ.,	_ / =
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation	n attached?	200	141+1	=   +   .	200
	Yes No		E		= -/	_ =
10	Assisted by AM / CCEO		<u> </u>		<u>u‡</u>	.ll.i
12.	Assisted by AM / GCFO		300	200 100		200 300 ashmark=10 ft
138	a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated <u>m</u>	ore than 300				*
	feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversity a topographic map or aerial photograph. For	ersion, attach	13b.If the	oroposed point of div <u>idius</u> of the existing p	version will be rela	ocated within a 300 indicate its location
	sources, show all wells (including domestic) within	one-half mile	on the	diagram shown abo	ove in relation to t	he existing point of
	of the proposed point of diversion and the names	and mailing	divers	ion. The proposed	point of diversio	n must be located
	addresses of the owners. For surface water source names and addresses of the landowner(s) of			the circle shown at r of diagram al		
	downstream and one-half mile upstream from y	our property	autho	rized point of diver		p. 500011119
	linco					

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	om the existing point of diversion, complete the following:					
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently auth ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applied)						
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☐ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign this application.)</li> </ul>						
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)						
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).						
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. I further verify that the statements contained in this application are true, correct and complete.						
Dated at, Kansas, this	4th day of May , 20 21.					
dies un Cart						
(Owner)	(Spouse)					
(Please Print)	(Please Print)					
(Owner)	(Spouse)					
(Please Print)	(Please Print)					
(Owner)	(Spouse)					
(Please Print)	(Please Print)					
State of Kansas  County of SS	ith					
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of						
JULIE JONES	Julie Jones					
My Commission Expires My Appointment Expires  December 15, 2022	Notary Public					
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with opropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and					
FEE SCHEDU						
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departm						
<ul> <li>(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less</li> <li>(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet</li> <li>(3) Application to change the place of use</li></ul>						

# SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov Witl Iimi	visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-</i> 7 h the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein tations of File No. <u>19150</u>	3b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and				
1.	A change application was received on May 4, 203 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file numb	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.				
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to char	norized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on nge the place of use.				
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	ts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foot e Not Applicable				
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	ly corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable				
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion.   ✓ Applicable ☐ No.	be located more than feet from the previously of Applicable				
	or other device suitable for making water level measuremer K.A.R. 5-6-13.	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with				
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.  Applicable					
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 \( \text{\substack} \), or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 \( \text{\substack} \text{\substack} \) the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.  Applicable \( \text{Not Applicable} \)					
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the require	red notice. 🔼 Applicable 🗌 Not Applicable				
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The n accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable				
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.					
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb- limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promul	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> lgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ns authorized by law.				
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED				
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUIVINARY ORDER ISSUED				
Agr	iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Unto Mille				
adn	d within <b>15 days</b> of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within <b>30</b>	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer  (Print Name): Author McCollock				
revi	rs pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative lew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name): Austin Mollock Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture				
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: May 5, 2021				
665	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas )				
pici	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of tin ney ) SS				
		Acknowledged before me on May 5, 2021				
		by Austin Mc Colloch.				
		Signature: Nulliny Public				
		My commission expires:  My Appointment Expires  My Appointment Expires  Motary Death ber 15, 2022				



	4-13-21 Jerry Cox	Dalhart, Texas 79022 (806) 249-4585	
Crew;	RAMON	н	Survey: T345 R36 W
	1010	1 + 1	Block:
	MANITON		Section: 32
County:	STEVENS		GPS N 37 03 02.2 W 101 15 68.0
Super Gel:	5		37 03 01.9
Bit:	DZAG	Test No. 47 Z	101 15'09.1
Concrete:	2	NO E-106	
Bran:			
Other:			

From	То	Description	Sand
_ 0	160	TOP-SOIGO CHICKS-BANGELAS. FINE. SAND	
160	180	FINE, SAND, BRN. CIAV	10
180	200	FINE, GANDIBRNICIBI.	15
700	220	FINE, SAND, BRN. EJES STA	17
220	240	"	17
240	760	FINEL SAND	20
760	280	FINE IGAND ( MED , SOND	20
280	300	BAN. CIAI. MED. SAUD	10
300	320	BRNI CIRT.	0
370	340	1	
340	360	1.7	
360	380	,,	
380	400	11	
400	430	,,	
970	440	BRNICIPY YELLOWICKY TOLOS, CIRY	
440	460	" .	
460	480	1/	
480	500	11	
500	520	BRN. CIPX-5101. CIAY	0
520	540	(1)	
540	560	FINE, SOND. BRN.CIRY	5
560	580	FINE. SEN U: BRN CID!	15
580	600	FINE SAND . MEDISIND. BRNICHESTK	18
600	670	1/	18
620	640	, ,	70
640	650	11	ZO SPC37857
			SPC3/1957



P.O. Box 1525 Dalhart, Texas 79022

		(806) 249-4585	
Customer:	Jelly.	CO1	
Crew:	RAMON	Survey	
	1010	Block	:
	15,841.10	Section	:
County:	-	GPS N	!
Super Gel:			1
Bit:	DRAN	Test No. 42	
From	То	Description	Sand
_660	680	MEDISANDI BRN. CURL STE	16
680	700	REDICIAL TAIRYICIAN. STR	0
700	720	//	
		/	
			11
		,	SPC37957

#### Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

#### LANDOWNER

1.	File No(s) 15067; 19150; 40649	1a. ☐ Vested Right       1b. FO       1c. GMD         ☐ Water Right       04       03					
2.	☐ Computer Only ☐ Letter Attached ☐ Star	amped Document					
3.	Informed by 19150 CHANGE APP AND ORKA	DATABASE					
4a.	Landowner(s) Person ID Add Seq# 56594 Add Seq#	4c. Landowner(s) Person ID Add Seq#					
	JERRY H & SANDRA L COX 499 ROAD 18 HUGOTON, KS 67951-5108						
4b.	Landowner(s) Person ID Add Seq# 53971	4d. Landowner(s) Person ID Add Seq#					
	JEFFERY J & JO A COX 1231 ROAD 14 HUGOTON, KS 67951-5109						
5.	WUR Correspondent New to system  Add Seq# Notarized WURC Form	6. Other Person ID Add Seq#					
	4A - NO CHANGE						
7. 1	7. Name and person ID code of former WUR correspondent						
CH	THORIZED	Date Prepared 5/5/21 by AM  Date Entered by  CRES DEFINED BY EACH PUSE ID – NO NEW ACRES					
DWR	1-665 (Revised 04/28/2000) (land chart	t on reverse)					

9. Place of Use	. Place of Use – County <u>SV</u>								
File No.	PUSE ID	S	Т	R	ID#	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
15067	11950	32	34S	36W	2	4a	N	19150; 40649	
15067	14173	32	34S	36W	1	4b	Υ	19150; 40649	
15067	19693	29	34S	36W	1	4a	Υ	19150; 40649	

FILE #		150	067	150	067	150	067	19150	40649	19150	40649	19150:	40649		
PUSE ID#										14173		19693			
PUSE ID#		113	950	14	1/3	190	999	113	950	14	1/3	190	093		
Qtr-Qtr	Qtr	Acres Authorized	New Acres Authorized												
NE	NE	13	13					13	0						
NW	NE	36	36					36	0						
SW	NE	40	40					40	0						
SE	NE	36	36					36	0						
NE	NW	36	36					36	0						
NW	NW	13	13					13	0						
SW	NW	36	36					36	0						
SE	NW	40	40					40	0						
NE	SW			40	40					40	0				
NW	SW			36	36					36	0				
SW	SW			13	13					13	0				
SE	SW			36	36					36	0				
NE	SE	36	36			40	40	36	0			40	0		
NW	SE	40	40			32.5	32.5	40	0			32.5	0		
SW	SE	36	36			37.5	37.5	36	0			37.5	0		
SE	SE	13	13			40	40	13	0			40	0		
тот	ΓAL	375	375	125	125	150	150	375	0	125	0	150	0		

10. Additional PC

Shareable

link to Property https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/permalinkprop.cfm?

parcelid=0951992900000004000

Information:

Shareable

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/permalink.cfm?

link to Map: parcelld=0951992900000004000

QuickRef ID: R4973

Owner Name

COX, JERRY H & SANDRA

Location:

00000 COUNTY, , KS

Abbreviated Boundary Description:

S29, T34, R36W, ACRES 144.8, SE EX TRACT BEG IN SECORSE N1000', STRAIGHT SW'LY TO POINT W OF SECOR, E1000' TO POB & A TRACT BEG NECORSE S296',

W296', N296', E296' LESS ROW

#### Owner Information:

Owner COX, JERRY H & SANDRA

Mailing Address

499 ROAD 18 HUGOTON, KS 67951-5108

#### **Property Information:**

Type Agricultural Use

Status Active

Taxing Unit 050 - BANNER TOWNSHIP

Neighborhood

Code

320.0

## No Secondary Address Details found

#### **Market Land Details:**

Actual Width:	0
Eff. Width	0
Eff. Depth	0
Acres	0
Square Feet	0

# No Permit Details found

# No Orion Deed Book Page Details found

#### **Value Details**

	Year	2020
Current Final Value (Agricultural	Land	\$35,910.00
Carrent Final Value (Agricultural	, Building	\$0.00
	Total	\$35,910.00

## No Dwelling Details found

No Manufactured Home Details found

No Additional Dwelling Details found

## No Other Improvements found

Shareable link to

Property Information:

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/permalinkprop.cfm?

parcelid=095199320000001000

Shareable link to

Мар:

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/permalink.cfm?

parcelld=095199320000001000

QuickRef ID: R4983

Owner Name: COX, JERRY H

Location: 00000 COUNTY, , KS

Abbreviated Boundary

S32 , T34 , R36W , ACRES 156.3 , NE LESS TRACT BEG NECORNE W295.2', S295.2', E295.2', N295.2' TO POB

Description: LESS ROW

#### **Owner Information:**

Owner COX, JERRY H

Mailing Address 499 ROAD 18 HUGOTON, KS 67951-5108

#### **Property Information:**

Type Agricultural Use

Status Active

Taxing Unit 050 - BANNER TOWNSHIP

Neighborhood

Code

320.0

#### No Secondary Address Details found

#### Market Land Details:

Actual Width:	0
Eff. Width	0
Eff. Depth	0
Acres	0
Square Feet	0

### No Permit Details found

# No Orion Deed Book Page Details found

#### **Value Details**

	Year	2020
Current Final Value (Agricultural	Land	\$30,190.00
ourrent i mai value (Agricultural	Building	\$27,120.00
	Total	\$57,310.00

No Dwelling Details found

No Manufactured Home Details found

No Additional Dwelling Details found

No Other Improvements found

Shareable link to

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/permalinkprop.cfm?

Property Information: parcelid=095199320000001010

Shareable link to Map:

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/permalink.cfm?

parcelld=0951993200000001010

QuickRef ID:

R4984

Owner Name:

COX, JERRY H

Location:

00000 COUNTY, , KS

Abbreviated Boundary

Description:

S32, T34, R36W, ACRES 159.4, NW

**Owner Information:** 

Owner

COX, JERRY H

Mailing Address

499 ROAD 18 HUGOTON, KS 67951-5108

**Property Information:** 

Type

Agricultural Use

Status

Active

**Taxing Unit** 

050 - BANNER TOWNSHIP

Neighborhood Code

320.0

No Secondary Address Details found

Market Land Details:

Actual Width:

Ę	Eff. Width	https://wv	vw.kansasgis.org/orka/getpiddet	ail2.cfm				
	Eff. Depth			0				
	Acres			0				
	Square Feet			0				
	No Permit Details found							
	No Orion Deed Book Page Details found							
	Value Details							
		Year	2020					
	Current Final Value (Agricultural	Land	\$32,110.00					
	Current Final Value (Agricultural)	Building	\$0.00					
		Total	\$32,110.00					
	No Dwelling Details found							
	No Manufactured Home Details found  No Additional Dwelling Details found							
	No Other Improvements found							

No Commercial Building Details found

Shareable link to Property Information:

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/permalinkprop.cfm?

parcelid=0951993200000002010

Shareable link to Map:

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/permalink.cfm?

parcelld=0951993200000002010

QuickRef ID:

R4987

Owner Name:

COX, JERRY H

Location:

00000 COUNTY, , KS

Abbreviated Boundary

Description:

S32, T34, R36W, ACRES 154.0, SE LESS ROW

**Owner Information:** 

Owner

COX, JERRY H

Mailing Address

499 ROAD 18 HUGOTON, KS 67951-5108

**Property Information:** 

Type

Agricultural Use

Status

Active

**Taxing Unit** 

050 - BANNER TOWNSHIP

Neighborhood Code

320.0

No Secondary Address Details found

Market Land Details:

Actual Width:

5/5/2021 Eff. Width	https://wv	ww.kansasgis.org/orka/getpidd	detail2.cfm					
Eff. Depth			0					
Acres			0					
Square Feet			0					
No Permit Details found	No Permit Details found							
No Orion Deed Book Page Details found								
Value Details								
	Year	2020						
Current Final Value (Agricultura	Land	\$31,080.00						
Current Final Value (Agricultura	Building	\$0.00						
	Total	\$31,080.00						
No Dwelling Details found								
No Manufactured Home Details found								
No Additional Dwelling Details	found							

No Other Improvements found

No Commercial Building Details found

Shareable link to Property Information:

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/permalinkprop.cfm?

parcelid=0951993200000002000

Shareable link to Map:

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/permalink.cfm?

parcelld=0951993200000002000

QuickRef ID:

R4986

Owner Name:

COX, JEFFREY J

Location:

00000 COUNTY, , KS

Abbreviated Boundary

Description:

S32, T34, R36W, ACRES 155.0, SW LESS ROW

Owner Information:

Owner

COX, JEFFREY J

Mailing Address

1231 ROAD 14 HUGOTON, KS 67951-5109

**Property Information:** 

Type

Agricultural Use

Status

Active

**Taxing Unit** 

050 - BANNER TOWNSHIP

Neighborhood Code

320.0

No Secondary Address Details found

Market Land Details:

Actual Width:

No Orion Deed Book Page Details found

**Value Details** 

Year 2020

Land

\$31,960.00

**Current Final Value (Agricultural)** 

Building

\$0.00

Total

\$31,960.00

No Dwelling Details found

No Manufactured Home Details found

No Additional Dwelling Details found

No Other Improvements found

No Commercial Building Details found